
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2743
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
PORTS RUNNING IN LOSSES
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government have identified the ports running into losses; 

(b)if so, the details in this regard and the time from which they are incurring losses; and 

(c)the steps taken to improve the performance of these ports?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT 
( DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN) 

(a) No, Sir. All the Major Port Trusts are earning operating surpluses. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SURFACE TRANSPORT LOK SABHA
	Answer

